Downers Grove, IL

Expense Approval Report

By Fund

Payment Dates 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INVO000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End V  20-1-2120 16.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0O000792 11/30/2023 November 2023 Month End vV 20-5-2120 16.00
Nationwide Retirement Soluti  INVD000793 11/30/2023 November 2023 T.Anderson  20-5-2100 57.04
1LU.O.E INVO000794 11/30/2023 Admin Dues 20-5-2050 238.50
L.U.0.E INV0000794 11/30/2023 Membership Dues 20-5-2060 1,072.78
MOE FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS  INVO000802 12/14/2023 Feb 2024 Health Insurance 20-5-4041 17,310.00
CHASE CARD SERVICES INVO000803 12/14/2023 Travel Expense Invoice 0802 20-1-4290 1,182.58
ALLAN C. ALONGI & ASSOCIAT  INV0000804 12/14/2023 October & November 2023 Le  20-1-4330 1,716.00
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS ~ INV0OO00805 12/14/2023 Invoice 9311 Office Supplies 20-1-4470 77.50
T-MOBILE INVO000806 12/14/2023 Invoice 3178 Communication  20-1-4551 494.44
JIM'S TRUCK INSPECTION LLC  INVOO00807 12/14/2023 Invoice 646455 Maintenance  20-5-5010 86.00
PACKEY WEBB FORD INVOO00808 12/14/2023 Invoice 47421 Maintenance 20-5-5010 78.68
CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONT  INVOO00809 12/14/2023 Invoice 239201 Maintenance  20-5-5020 590,377.55
COMMONWEALTH EDISON #1 INVO000810 12/14/2023 Invoice 8004 Utilities 20-5-5060 255.02
FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAM INV0000811 12/14/2023 Invoice 23475 Utilities 20-5-5060 18.51
NICOR GAS INVOO00812 12/14/2023 Invoice 90026110008 Utilities  20-5-5060 211.53
WESTERN GRADALL CORPORA  INVO000814 12/14/2023 Invoice1221 Rental & Hire 20-5-5070 11,400.00
MARIA RODRIGUEZ INVO000815 12/14/2023 Reimburse for curb Invoice 22 20-5-5090 1,125.00
COMMONWEALTH EDISON INVOQ00816 12/14/2023 Invoice 4063 Street Light Servi  20-5-5110 122.18
119th Street Material LLC INVO000817 12/14/2023 727.806.889.963.021 Invoice  20-5-5120 3,829.60
illingis Central Sweeping Servi  INVO000818 12/14/2023 Invoice 1414 Landfill Dumping 20-5-5120 5,546.00
GROOT INVO000819 12/14/2023 Invoice 098 Landfill 20-5-5120 568.04
AVALON PETROLEUM CO. INVO000820 12/14/2023 Invoice 40260 Gas & Qil 20-5-8000 6,867.81
JOHN BULSTER, J&P TOOL SAL INVO000821 12/14/2023 Invoice 549.203.447 Supplies  20-5-8030 383.65
SAM'S CLUB INV0000822 12/14/2023 Invoice 3036 Supplies Building 20-5-8030 108.46
A & W TRAILER LLC INV0000823 12/14/2023 Invoice 8813 Supplies Equip 20-5-8040 16.99
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS INV0000824 12/14/2023 Invoice 8861 Supplies Equip 20-5-8040 20.95
BALES LUMBER & SUPPLY, INC  INV0O000825 12/14/2023 Invoice 1027 Supplies Equip  20-5-8040 340.55
FREEWAY FORD-STERLING TR INVO000826 12/14/2023 Invoice 251 Supplies Equip 20-5-8040 110.55
HAWK FORD PARTS WAREHQO  INV0O000827 12/14/2023 Invoice976.677 Supplies Equi  20-5-8040 156.85
JX ENTERPRISES INC. INV0000828 12/14/2023 Invoice 902.696.973 Supplies  20-5-8040 165.58
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT  INV0O000829 12/14/2023 Invoice 342444 Supplies Equi  20-5-8040 2,439.02
NAPA AUTO PARTS INV0000830 12/14/2023 Invoice 7972 Supplies Equip 20-5-8040 16.00
ZEP MANUFACTURING CO INV0D00831 12/14/2023 Invoice 7447 Supplies Equip 20-5-8040 708.29
DUPAGE MATERIALS COMPAN  INV0000832 12/14/2023 Invoice 412.505.531.616 Supp 20-5-8050 2,015.20
J.C. LICHT CO. INVO000833 12/14/2023 Invoice 7044 Supplies Roads 20-5-8050 27.89
K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION INV0000834 12/14/2023 670.693.757.807.832.849.09  20-5-8050 5,417.57
ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO.  INVO000835 12/14/2023 Invoice 3542 Supplies safety 20-5-8100 104.75
NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY C  INVO0D00836 12/14/2023 Building Repair 2104.2679.68  20-5-9000 1,125.00
AT&T INV0000837 12/14/2023 Telephone Inv 0298 20-1-4500 267.49
VILLAGE OF WESTMONT INV0000838 12/14/2023 Inv 406220000 Utilities 20-5-5060 17.17
ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONALH  INV0000839 12/14/2023 Inv 851356 Misc Expense 20-1-4480 98.00
VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE INVO0O00840 12/14/2023 Invoice 4701 Rentals & HireC  20-5-5070 331.34
GUARDIAN INVO000875 12/15/2023 DENTAL 20-0-2070 28.32
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF I INV0OO00876 12/15/2023 HEALTH INS 20-0-2070 394.33
.M, R.F. INV0000878 12/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - H TIER 1 20-5-2030 552.66
l.M,R.F. INVD000879 12/15/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION - H TIER 2 20-5-2030 176.03
I.M,R. F. INV0O000881 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-0-2030 225.91
I.M, R. F. INV0000881 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-1-2030 144.50
I.M, R.F. INV0000881 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 1 20-5-2030 1,023.95
.M, R.F. INV0000882 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier2  20-0-2030 86.15
I.M,R. F. INV0000882 12/15/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier 2 20-5-2030 445.63
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INVO000885 12/15/2023 Monthly Premium 20-0-2080 78.98
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Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
GUARDIAN INV0000887 12/15/2023 VISION 20-0-2070 4.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0O000888 12/15/2023 Medicare taxes 20-0-2010 521.57
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000888 12/15/2023 Medicare taxes 20-1-2010 48.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000888 12/15/2023 Medicare taxes 20-5-2010 473.53
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0O000889 12/15/2023 lllinois taxes 20-1-2020 156.83
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INVO000889 12/15/2023 Illinois taxes 20-5-2020 1,537.79
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000890 12/15/2023 Federal Withholding 20-1-2000 421.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV000D0890 12/15/2023 Federal Withholding 20-5-2000 3,781.22
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000891 12/15/2023 Social Security taxes 20-0-2010 2,230.14
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000891 12/15/2023 Social Security taxes 20-1-2010 205.39
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000891 12/15/2023 Social Security taxes 20-5-2010 2,024.75
GUARDIAN INV0000894 12/29/2023 DENTAL 20-0-2070 28.31
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF |  INVO000895 12/29/2023 HEALTH INS 20-0-2070 394.33
I.M,R.F. INV0000897 12/29/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION -HTIER1  20-5-2030 547.10
.M, R.F. INV0O000898 12/29/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION-HTIER2  20-5-2030 155.75
I.M,R.F. INVD000900 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier1 ~ 20-0-2030 218.85
I.M,R.F. INV0000900 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier1 ~ 20-1-2030 144.50
I.M,R.F. INV0000900 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier1 ~ 20-5-2030 987.51
.M, R.F. INVO000901 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier2 ~ 20-0-2030 81.41
.M, R.F. INV0000901 12/29/2023 IMRF Contribution - H Tier2 ~ 20-5-2030 421.10
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INVO0OO0904 12/29/2023 Monthly Premium 20-0-2080 78.87
GUARDIAN INVO000906 12/29/2023 VISION 20-0-2070 4.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000S07 12/29/2023 Medicare taxes 20-0-2010 501.95
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000S07 12/29/2023 Medicare taxes 20-1-2010 48.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000S07 12/29/2023 Medicare taxes 20-5-2010 453.91
iLL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000908 12/29/2023 lllinois taxes 20-1-2020 156.83
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INVO000908 12/29/2023 Illinois taxes 20-5-2020 1,473.74
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0O000909 12/29/2023 Federal Withholding 20-1-2000 421.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVOO00909 12/29/2023 Federal Withholding 20-5-2000 3,521.06
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000910 12/29/2023 Social Security taxes 20-0-2010 2,146.16
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000910 12/29/2023 Social Security taxes 20-1-2010 205.39
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000910 12/29/2023 Social Security taxes 20-5-2010 1,940.77
Fund 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND Total: 685,030.78
Grand Total: W
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Expense Approval Report

Fund

20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND

Account Number
20-0-2010
20-0-2030
20-0-2070
20-0-2080
20-1-2000
20-1-2010
20-1-2020
20-1-2030
20-1-2120
20-1-4290
20-1-4330
20-1-4470
20-1-4480
20-1-4500
20-1-4551
20-5-2000
20-5-2010
20-5-2020
20-5-2030
20-5-2050
20-5-2060
20-5-2100
20-5-2120
20-5-4041
20-5-5010
20-5-5020
20-5-5060
20-5-5070
20-5-5090
20-5-5110
20-5-5120
20-5-8000
20-5-8030
20-5-8040
20-5-8050
20-5-8100
20-5-9000

Project Account Key

**None*t

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name
FICA PAYABLE
I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
LIFE INSURANCE
FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
FICA PAYABLE
STATE TAX PAYABLE
IMRF PAYABLE
IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
TRAVEL
LEGAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN
TELEPHONE
COMMUNICATION SERV
FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
FICA PAYABLE
STATE TAX PAYABLE
I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
ADMINISTRATIVE DUES
MEMBERSHIP DUES
CREDIT UNION PAYABLE
IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
HEALTH INSURANCE
MAINTENANCE - EQUIP
MAINTENANCE - ROAD
UTILITIES
RENTALS OR HIRE
CURBING & SIDEWALK
STREET LIGHTS
LANDFILL DUMPING
AUTOMOTIVE FUEL/OIL
SUPPLIES - BUILDING
SUPPLIES - EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIES - ROAD
SUPPLIES/SAFETY
BUILDINGS

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Payment Amount
685,030.78

685,030.78

Payment Amount
5,395.82
612.32
853.37
157.85
843.34
506.86
313.66
289.00
16.00
1,182.58
1,716.00
77.50
98.00
267.49
494.44
7,302.28
4,892.96
3,011.53
4,309.73
238.50
1,072.78
57.04
16.00
17,310.00
164.68
590,377.55
502.23
11,731.34
1,125.00
122.18
9,943.64
6,867.81
492.11
3,974.78
7,460.66
104.75
1,125.00

685,030.78

Payment Amount

685,030.78

685,030.78

Report Summary
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Authorization Signatures

Authorization Signatures

THE CLERK ATTEST TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS 18TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2024,

Expense Approval Report
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Trustee

Payment Dates: 12/1/2023 - 12/31/2023
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